
OFFICIAL FIXTURES

SEASON 2011/12

DATE TIME/RES HOME AWAY GROUND TV

ROUND 1

Fri 2 Sep 19:30 Edinburgh Rugby v Cardiff Blues Murrayfield
Fri 2 Sep 19:05 Ospreys v Leinster Liberty Stadium BBC W

Fri 2 Sep 19:05 Ulster v Glasgow Warriors Ravenhill BBC NI/BBC ALBA

Sat 3 Sep 15:00 Benetton Treviso v Connacht Stadio Monigo
Sat 3 Sep 19:45 Munster v Newport Gwent Dragons Musgrave Park TG4/S4C
Sun 4 Sep 16:00 Scarlets v Aironi Rugby Parc y Scarlets S4C

ROUND 2

Fri 9 Sep 19:30 Glasgow Warriors v Munster Firhill Stadium
Fri 9 Sep 19:35 Leinster v Newport Gwent Dragons Royal Dublin Society RTE/BBC W

Sat 10 Sep 15:00 Aironi Rugby v Ulster Stadio Zaffanella

Sat 10 Sep 15:15 Connacht v Scarlets Sportsground TG4
Sat 10 Sep 18:30 Ospreys v Edinburgh Rugby Liberty Stadium S4C/BBC ALBA
Sun 11 Sep 15:45 Cardiff Blues v Benetton Treviso Cardiff City Stadium S4C

ROUND 3

Fri 16 Sep 19:30 Edinburgh Rugby v Connacht Murrayfield
Fri 16 Sep 19:05 Ulster v Cardiff Blues Ravenhill BBC NI/BBC W

Sat 17 Sep 15:00 Benetton Treviso v Ospreys Stadio Monigo

Sat 17 Sep 18:00 Leinster v Glasgow Warriors Royal Dublin Society
Sat 17 Sep 19:45 Munster v Scarlets Musgrave Park TG4
Sat 17 Sep 18:30 Newport Gwent Dragons v Aironi Rugby Rodney Parade S4C

ROUND 4

Fri 23 Sep 19:05 Cardiff Blues v Munster Cardiff City Stadium BBC W/RTE
Fri 23 Sep 19:30 Connacht v Newport Gwent Dragons Sportsground

Fri 23 Sep 19:30 Glasgow Warriors v Benetton Treviso Firhill Stadium

Sat 24 Sep 15:00 Aironi Rugby v Edinburgh Rugby Stadio Zaffanella
Sat 24 Sep 18:30 Scarlets v Leinster Parc y Scarlets S4C/TG4
Sun 25 Sep 16:30 Ospreys v Ulster Liberty Stadium S4C

ROUND 5

Fri 30 Sep 19:30 Edinburgh Rugby v Munster Murrayfield
Fri 30 Sep 19:05 Newport Gwent Dragons v Ulster Rodney Parade BBC W/NI/RTE

Fri 30 Sep 19:30 Ospreys v Connacht Liberty Stadium

Sat 1 Oct 15:00 Benetton Treviso v Scarlets Stadio Monigo
Sat 1 Oct 18:30 Cardiff Blues v Glasgow Warriors Cardiff City Stadium S4C
Sat 1 Oct 18:00 Leinster v Aironi Rugby Royal Dublin Society

ROUND 6

Fri 7 Oct 19:30 Glasgow Warriors v Newport Gwent Dragons Firhill Stadium
Fri 7 Oct 19:05 Scarlets v Edinburgh Rugby Parc y Scarlets BBC W

Fri 7 Oct 19:05 Ulster v Benetton Treviso Ravenhill BBC NI

Sat 8 Oct 15:00 Aironi Rugby v Cardiff Blues Stadio Zaffanella
Sat 8 Oct 17:00 Leinster v Connacht Royal Dublin Society TG4
Sat 8 Oct 19:30 Munster v Ospreys Thomond Park RTE/S4C
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ROUND 7

Fri 28 Oct 19:35 Edinburgh Rugby v Leinster Murrayfield BBC ALBA
Fri 28 Oct 19:05 Glasgow Warriors v Ospreys Firhill Stadium BBC W

Fri 28 Oct 20:30 Munster v Aironi Rugby Musgrave Park TG4

Sat 29 Oct 15:00 Benetton Treviso v Newport Gwent Dragons Stadio Monigo
Sat 29 Oct 18:00 Connacht v Cardiff Blues Sportsground RTE/S4C
Sat 29 Oct 15:00 Scarlets v Ulster Parc y Scarlets

ROUND 8

Fri 4 Nov 20:00 Leinster v Munster Aviva Stadium TG4
TBC P-P Newport Gwent Dragons v Cardiff Blues Rodney Parade

Sat 5 Nov 14:30 Aironi Rugby v Glasgow Warriors Stadio Zaffanella

Sat 5 Nov 15:00 Benetton Treviso v Edinburgh Rugby Stadio Monigo
Sat 5 Nov 18:30 Ospreys v Scarlets Liberty Stadium S4C
Sat 5 Nov 17:35 Ulster v Connacht Ravenhill BBC NI/RTE

ROUND 9

Thu 24 Nov 19:30 Cardiff Blues v Aironi Rugby Cardiff City Stadium S4C/RAI
Fri 25 Nov 19:35 Glasgow Warriors v Ulster Firhill Stadium BBC ALBA/NI/RTE

Fri 25 Nov 19:05 Scarlets v Newport Gwent Dragons Parc y Scarlets BBC W

Sat 26 Nov 15:00 Benetton Treviso v Leinster Stadio Monigo RAI/RTE
Sat 26 Nov 18:30 Connacht v Ospreys Sportsground S4C/TG4
Sat 26 Nov 20:30 Munster v Edinburgh Rugby Thomond Park TG4/BBC ALBA

ROUND 10

Fri 2 Dec 19:30 Connacht v Benetton Treviso Sportsground
Fri 2 Dec 19:30 Edinburgh Rugby v Aironi Rugby Murrayfield

Fri 2 Dec 20:05 Leinster v Cardiff Blues Royal Dublin Society TG4/BBC W

Fri 2 Dec 19:05 Ulster v Scarlets Ravenhill BBC NI
Sat 3 Dec 18:30 Ospreys v Munster Liberty Stadium S4C/RTE
Sun 4 Dec 16:30 Newport Gwent Dragons v Glasgow Warriors Rodney Parade S4C/BBC ALBA

ROUND 11

Fri 23 Dec 19:00 Aironi Rugby v Benetton Treviso Stadio Zaffanella RAI
Fri 23 Dec 19:35 Cardiff Blues v Newport Gwent Dragons Cardiff City Stadium S4C

Mon 26 Dec 17:35 Edinburgh Rugby v Glasgow Warriors Murrayfield BBC ALBA

Mon 26 Dec 17:30 Leinster v Ulster Royal Dublin Society RTE/BBC NI
Mon 26 Dec 19:45 Munster v Connacht Thomond Park TG4
Mon 26 Dec 14:05 Scarlets v Ospreys Parc y Scarlets BBC W

ROUND 12

Fri 30 Dec 19:05 Newport Gwent Dragons v Scarlets Rodney Parade BBC W
Fri 30 Dec 19:05 Ulster v Munster Ravenhill BBC NI/RTE
Sat 31 Dec 15:00 Benetton Treviso v Aironi Rugby Stadio Monigo RAI
Sun 1 Jan 17:00 Connacht v Leinster Sportsground TG4
Sun 1 Jan 17:35 Glasgow Warriors v Edinburgh Rugby Firhill Stadium BBC ALBA
Sun 1 Jan 18:30 Ospreys v Cardiff Blues Liberty Stadium S4C
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ROUND 13

Fri 6 Jan WKEND Cardiff Blues v Leinster Cardiff City Stadium
Fri 6 Jan 19:30 Edinburgh Rugby v Ulster Murrayfield
Fri 6 Jan 19:05 Newport Gwent Dragons v Ospreys Rodney Parade BBC W
Sat 7 Jan 16:15 Aironi Rugby v Connacht Stadio Zaffanella RAI
Sat 7 Jan 20:15 Munster v Benetton Treviso Thomond Park TG4 or RTE
Sat 7 Jan 18:15 Scarlets v Glasgow Warriors Parc y Scarlets S4C

ROUND 14

Thu 9 Feb 19:05 Glasgow Warriors v Scarlets Firhill Stadium BBC W
Thu 9 Feb 19:05 Leinster v Benetton Treviso Royal Dublin Society RTE
Fri 10 Feb 19:30 Cardiff Blues v Connacht Cardiff City Stadium
Fri 10 Feb 19:35 Edinburgh Rugby v Ospreys Murrayfield BBC ALBA
Fri 10 Feb 19:05 Ulster v Newport Gwent Dragons Ravenhill BBC NI
Sun 12 Feb 15:00 Aironi Rugby v Munster Stadio Zaffanella RAI

ROUND 15

Fri 17 Feb WKEND Cardiff Blues v Ulster Cardiff City Stadium
Fri 17 Feb 19:35 Leinster v Scarlets Royal Dublin Society TG4
Fri 17 Feb WKEND Ospreys v Aironi Rugby Liberty Stadium
Sat 18 Feb 16:15 Benetton Treviso v Munster Stadio Monigo RAI
Sat 18 Feb 17:30 Connacht v Glasgow Warriors Sportsground TG4
Sat 18 Feb 18:30 Newport Gwent Dragons v Edinburgh Rugby Rodney Parade S4C

ROUND 16

Thu 23 Feb 19:35 Scarlets v Benetton Treviso Parc y Scarlets S4C
Fri 24 Feb 19:30 Connacht v Edinburgh Rugby Sportsground
Fri 24 Feb 19:05 Munster v Cardiff Blues Thomond Park RTE
Fri 24 Feb 19:05 Ulster v Ospreys Ravenhill BBC NI
Sat 25 Feb 18:00 Glasgow Warriors v Leinster Firhill Stadium BBC ALBA
Fri 24 Feb WKEND Aironi Rugby v Newport Gwent Dragons Stadio Zaffanella

ROUND 17

Fri 2 Mar 19:00 Aironi Rugby v Leinster Stadio Zaffanella RAI
Fri 2 Mar 19:05 Ospreys v Glasgow Warriors Liberty Stadium BBC W
Fri 2 Mar 19:30 Scarlets v Connacht Parc y Scarlets
Fri 2 Mar 19:05 Ulster v Edinburgh Rugby Ravenhill BBC NI
Sat 3 Mar 16:15 Benetton Treviso v Cardiff Blues Stadio Monigo RAI
Sat 3 Mar 18:30 Newport Gwent Dragons v Munster Rodney Parade S4C

ROUND 18

Fri 23 Mar 19:30 Edinburgh Rugby v Newport Gwent Dragons Murrayfield
Fri 23 Mar 19:35 Glasgow Warriors v Aironi Rugby Firhill Stadium BBC ALBA
Fri 23 Mar 19:05 Leinster v Ospreys Royal Dublin Society RTE
Sat 24 Mar 16:15 Benetton Treviso v Ulster Stadio Monigo RAI
Sat 24 Mar 18:30 Cardiff Blues v Scarlets Cardiff City Stadium S4C
Sat 24 Mar 19:45 Connacht v Munster Sportsground TG4
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ROUND 19

Fri 30 Mar 19:35 Edinburgh Rugby v Scarlets Murrayfield BBC ALBA
Fri 30 Mar WKEND Glasgow Warriors v Cardiff Blues Firhill Stadium
Fri 30 Mar 19:15 Newport Gwent Dragons v Connacht Rodney Parade
Fri 30 Mar 19:05 Ulster v Aironi Rugby Ravenhill BBC NI
Sat 31 Mar 19:30 Munster v Leinster Thomond Park RTE
Sat 31 Mar 18:30 Ospreys v Benetton Treviso Liberty Stadium S4C

ROUND 20

Fri 13 Apr WKEND Aironi Rugby v Scarlets Stadio Zaffanella
Fri 13 Apr WKEND Cardiff Blues v Ospreys Cardiff City Stadium
Fri 13 Apr WKEND Connacht v Ulster Sportsground
Fri 13 Apr WKEND Leinster v Edinburgh Rugby Royal Dublin Society
Fri 13 Apr WKEND Munster v Glasgow Warriors Musgrave Park
Fri 13 Apr WKEND Newport Gwent Dragons v Benetton Treviso Rodney Parade

ROUND 21

Fri 20 Apr WKEND Benetton Treviso v Glasgow Warriors Stadio Monigo
Fri 20 Apr WKEND Cardiff Blues v Edinburgh Rugby Cardiff City Stadium
Fri 20 Apr WKEND Connacht v Aironi Rugby Sportsground
Fri 20 Apr WKEND Ospreys v Newport Gwent Dragons Liberty Stadium
Fri 20 Apr WKEND Scarlets v Munster Parc y Scarlets
Fri 20 Apr WKEND Ulster v Leinster Ravenhill

ROUND 22

Sat 5 May 19:30 Aironi Rugby v Ospreys Stadio Zaffanella
Sat 5 May 18:30 Edinburgh Rugby v Benetton Treviso Murrayfield
Sat 5 May 18:30 Glasgow Warriors v Connacht Firhill Stadium
Sat 5 May 18:30 Munster v Ulster Thomond Park
Sat 5 May 18:30 Newport Gwent Dragons v Leinster Rodney Parade
Sat 5 May 18:30 Scarlets v Cardiff Blues Parc y Scarlets

PLAY OFFS

Fri 11 May WKEND Undecided v Undecided
Fri 11 May WKEND Undecided v Undecided

FINAL

Sat 26 May E/OR Undecided v Undecided

Latest changes to fixture list highlighted in red KEY:
All kick-off times are local times WKEND - Date and time to be confirmed

E/OR - Date and time to be confirmed
TBC - Kick off time to be confirmed

NOTE: FIXTURES AND VENUES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Content © RaboDirect PRO12 Statistical data © SFMS Ltd
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